Matrix Telecom, LLC dba VarTec Telecom P.S.C. No. 1 – Telephone Effective: November 5, 2018 Leaf: 127 Revision: 0 Superseding Revision:

LOCAL EXCHANGE SERVICES

SECTION 4 – MAXIMUM RATE SCHEDULES

4.0 Basic Residential Local Service - Rates and Charges (Continued)

4.0.3 One Choice[®] Classic Select Package - Rates and Charges

Subscribers of One Choice[®] Classic Select Package will be billed at the following rate in addition to all charges associated with the Customer's optional services and/or additional long distance usage, if any:

	Minimum Rate	Maximum
Rate Monthly Rate	\$15.00	\$45.00

In addition, optional Call Management features as described in Sections 3.4 and 4.2 are available to subscribers of One Choice[®] Classic Select Package and will be billed at the rates set forth therein in addition to all charges associated with the Customer's One Choice[®] Classic Select Package.

4.0.4 One Choice[®] Classic Elite Package - Rates and Charges

Subscribers of One Choice[®] Classic Elite Package will be billed at the following rate in addition to all charges associated with the Customer's optional services and/or additional long distance usage, if any:

	Minimum Rate	Maximum
Rate Monthly Rate	\$19.00	\$60.00

In addition, optional Call Management features as described in Sections 3.4 and 4.2 are available to subscribers of One Choice[®] Classic Elite Package and will be billed at the rates set forth therein in addition to all charges associated with the Customer's One Choice[®] Classic Elite Package.

Issued By:

Charles Griffin, Chief Executive Officer, 433 East Las Colinas Blvd., Suite 500, Irving, Texas 75039 Cancelled by supplement No. 1 effective 10/20/2022